L20000102039

(Requestor's Name)
(10410010101101)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600342760346

04/13/20--01016--007 **125.00

LLAHASSEE, FLORID

0 APR 13 AM 7: 5

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT	Sloan Family Holdings Jacksonville, LLC	
SCOOLCI	Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Zachary T. Broome, Esq.	
	Name of Person	
	BOWEN SCHROTH	
	Firm/Company	
	600 Jennings Ave.	
	Address	
	Eustis, FL 32726	
	City/State and Zip Code Judgejim56@gmail.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further i	information concerning this matter, please call:	
	Zachary T. Broome at (352) 589-1414	
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed i	is a check for the following amount:	
XIX\$125.00	O Filing Fee Status Scrifficate of Status Certificate of Status Ce	
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301TALL	

17.1038	020 APR
	$\overline{\omega}$
n This	7
പ്ര	N

Audit #

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SLOAN FAMILY HOLDINGS JACKSONVILLE, LLC

The undersigned hereby executes and acknowledges these Articles of Organization for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I Name and Principal Office

The name of this limited liability company is SLOAN FAMILY HOLDINGS JACKSONVILLE, LLC, and its principal office is located at 1426 GLENVIEW ROAD, PALM HARBOR, FL 34683 and mailing address is 1426 GLENVIEW ROAD, PALM HARBOR, FL 34683.

ARTICLE II Duration

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III Purpose

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV Continuation of Business

If the members do not elect to dissolve this company within ninety (90) days after the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this company, then this company shall not be dissolved by reason of such event, its affairs shall not be wound up, and it shall remain in existence as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V Membership

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the

Audit #	ŧ

Audit	Ħ	

transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

ARTICLE VI Dissolution

The limited liability company will dissolve as provided in the Operating Agreement executed by and among the members.

ARTICLE VII Management

This organization is to be managed by a manager or managers elected by a majority interest of its members. The initial manager(s), who shall serve until the earlier of their deaths, resignations, replacements or until the first annual meeting of members and their successors are elected and qualified, shall be: JAMES D. SLOAN, LYNNE HOMAN, and LEE ANNE HIGEL.

ARTICLE VIII Amendment of Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement

These Articles of Organization and the Company's Operating Agreement may be amended at any time by the members.

ARTICLE IX Initial Registered Office and Agent

The address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company is 1426 GLENVIEW ROAD, PALM HARBOR, FL 34683. The name of the Registered Agent of this limited liability company is LYNNE HOMAN at the above office address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization of this Limited Liability Company this 3 day of MXrXh, 2020.

April

e Homan

o Hidel

Audit	#	

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

LYNNE HOMAN, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for SLOAN FAMILY HOLDINGS JACKSONVILLE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby agrees and consents to act in that capacity. The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the position of registered agent.

DATED this 3 day of March, 2020.

LYNNE HOMAN

2020 APR 13 PM 2: 50 SEAL THANKS OF STAT

)70 APR 13 PM 2: